
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 19.01.2020 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 10:30 End time: 11:44 Spec.: 55 Game No.: 302

MHK Rīga 11 HS Mogo 102 : 4
(1:1, 0:2, 1:1)

Referees Linespersons
ŠIKOVS Igors, DRUSEIKS Emīls  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 1 : 0 0:00 : 0:05 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 1 : 2 2:00 : 1:55 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 3 : 1 0:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 2 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 5 : 3 2:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  84 SELEVIČA Nikola Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  MOG  1 KESNERS Krišjānis Goalkeeper in
Goal 03:51 1:0 RHS EQ 2 ŠTĀLE Šarlote SALMIŅA Dārta Elizabete #9
Goal 10:34 1:1 MOG EQ 19 ŠKUTĀNS Endijs  
Pen. 14:55 15:55 RHS  21 ŠTRAUSE Hanna Slashing

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 15:55 16:55 RHS  3 JAKOVĻEVA Emīlija Cross-checking
Pen. 21:56 22:56 MOG  29 KOLOSOVSKIS Jānis Roberts Tripping
Goal 23:20 1:2 MOG EQ 2 SMAĻĶIS Ralfs VIRZA Patriks #17
Goal 24:56 1:3 MOG EQ 24 EVELONS Roberts SOKOLOVS Roberts #22
Pen. 26:28 27:28 MOG  5 MEGRIS Markuss Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 30:11 31:11 RHS  3 JAKOVĻEVA Emīlija Roughing
Pen. 30:11 31:11 MOG  19 ŠKUTĀNS Endijs Roughing
Goal 33:56 1:4 MOG EQ 24 EVELONS Roberts  
Pen. 38:49 39:49 RHS  9 SALMIŅA Dārta Elizabete Tripping

Goal 41:25 2:4 RHS EQ 3 JAKOVĻEVA Emīlija GUSARE Sarma #14, LALETINA Milana
Veronika #8

Pen. 42:05 43:05 RHS  19 GLĀZNIECE Anna Elza Charging
GK 45:00  RHS  84 SELEVIČA Nikola Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  MOG  1 KESNERS Krišjānis Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
MHK Rīga 11
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

11 ALASIRNIO Helena Sofia 0 0 0.00 0:00
84 SELEVIČA Nikola 0 0 0.00 45:00

HS Mogo 10
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 KESNERS Krišjānis 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

MHK Rīga 11 (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F ŠTĀLE Šarlote 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D JAKOVĻEVA Emīlija 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D LALETINA Milana Veronika 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D SALMIŅA Dārta Elizabete 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F SIMONOVIČA Keita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F TROPA Kintija Ilvija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F GUSARE Sarma 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D GLĀZNIECE Anna Elza 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F ŠTRAUSE Hanna 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F SANKINA Jelizaveta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

42 D ŽEIDURE Madara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 D CIRPONE Zane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 3 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: KONIŠEVS Vladislavs

HS Mogo 10 (MOG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D SMAĻĶIS Ralfs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F ŠČEGOĻEVS Aleksejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F MEGRIS Markuss 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F KOZLOVSKIS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D VIRZA Patriks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F KRŪMS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D ŠKUTĀNS Endijs 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D SOKOLOVS Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F EVELONS Roberts 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F KOLOSOVSKIS Jānis Roberts 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F PAZARS Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 2 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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